## ADDENDUM TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

The Denton Independent School District (hereinafter "DISD") and the City of Denton, a Texas home rule municipal corporation (hereinafter "City"), hereby agree to this Addendum ("Addendum") to the Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") which was executed on October 13, 2020.

The Parties agree that the changes herein solely pertain to the current 2020-2021 School Year. The Parties fully understand and agree that this increase will only be effective in the event additional funding is approved by the Texas Education Agency ("TEA") to offset this increase. DISD will notify the City as soon as possible following the determination of additional funding. In the event additional funding is approved by TEA, the Parties agree that the Total Reimbursements found in "Attachment A" of the MOU shall be adjusted for the remaining FY 20-21 billing payments as follows:

- The payment for January March will be increased from \$203,507 to \$489,090.87.
- The payment for April June will be increased from \$203,507 to \$489,090.87.

The Parties agree that all other provisions of the MOU shall remain in full effect.

Agreed to in cooperation with the City of Denton Police Department and the Denton Independent School District.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES:		
Todd Hileman, City Manager City of Denton	Date	
215 E. McKinney		
Denton, TX 76201		
Dr. Jamie Wilson, Superintendent of Schools	Date	
Denton Independent School District	2 ****	
1307 N. Locust		
Denton, TX 76201		

ATTEST:
Rosa Rios, City Secretary
City of Denton
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Aaron Leal, City Attorney
City of Denton